operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the acquisition;
the costs to combine the companies' operations; or the costs necessary to achieve these costs savings, operating
synergies and revenue enhancements. The pro forma results do not necessarily reflect the actual results of operations
of the combined companies' under our ownership and operation.

Nine Months Ended September 28, 2014
(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite Door-Stop Pro Forma
Net sales $1,388,760 $6,659 $1,395,419
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite (20,973 ) 624 (20,349 )

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $(0.70 ) $(0.69 )
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share $(0.70 ) $(0.69 )

In the table above, amounts under the Door-Stop heading reflect pro forma results for the period prior to acquisition
through the acquisition date of February 24, 2014. All actual results from Door-Stop subsequent to the acquisition date
are reflected under the Masonite heading above.

11

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

19

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 29, 2013
(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite Door-Stop Pro Forma
Net sales $433,051 $9,380 $442,431
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 3,615 744 4,359

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $0.13 $0.16
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share $0.12 $0.15

Nine Months Ended September 29, 2013
(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite Door-Stop Pro Forma
Net sales $1,310,668 $27,017 $1,337,685
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite (3,421 ) 1,966 (1,455 )

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $(0.12 ) $(0.05 )
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share $(0.12 ) $(0.05 )

3. Goodwill and Intangible Assets

Changes in the carrying amount of goodwill were as follows as of the dates indicated:

(In thousands) North America
Segment

Europe, Asia
and Latin
America
Segment

Total

December 30, 2012 $78,122 $— $78,122
Goodwill from 2013 acquisition 316 — 316
Foreign exchange fluctuations (34 ) — (34 )
December 29, 2013 78,404 — 78,404

Goodwill from 2014 acquisition — 20,359 20,359
Foreign exchange fluctuations (59 ) (428 ) (487 )
September 28, 2014 $78,345 $19,931 $98,276

The cost and accumulated amortization values of our intangible assets were as follows for the periods indicated:
September 28, 2014

(In thousands)  Cost Accumulated
Amortization

Translation
Adjustment

 Net Book
Value

Definite life intangible assets:
Customer relationships $107,834 $(30,149 ) $(1,229 ) $76,456
Patents 28,428 (14,042 ) (100 ) 14,286
Software 28,586 (18,398 ) 185 10,373
Other 12,198 (6,513 ) (1,406 ) 4,279

177,046 (69,102 ) (2,550 ) 105,394
Indefinite life intangible assets:
Trademarks and tradenames 111,053 — (1,385 ) 109,668
Total intangible assets $288,099 $(69,102 ) $(3,935 ) $215,062

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

20

12

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

21

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Unaudited)

December 29, 2013

(In thousands)  Cost  Accumulated
Amortization

 Translation
Adjustment

 Net Book
Value

Definite life intangible assets:
Customer relationships $82,333 $(21,171 ) $(675 ) $60,487
Patents 27,546 (12,105 ) 154 15,595
Software 27,266 (15,670 ) 299 11,895
Other 11,923 (5,457 ) (1,432 ) 5,034

149,068 (54,403 ) (1,654 ) 93,011
Indefinite life intangible assets:
Trademarks and tradenames 109,789 — 914 110,703
Total intangible assets $258,857 $(54,403 ) $(740 ) $203,714

Amortization of intangible assets was $5.0 million and $14.7 million for the three and nine months ended
September 28, 2014, respectively, and was $4.3 million and $12.9 million for the three and nine months ended
September 29, 2013, respectively. Amortization expense is classified within selling, general and administration
expenses in the condensed consolidated statements of comprehensive income (loss).

The estimated future amortization of intangible assets with definite lives as of September 28, 2014, is as follows:
(In thousands)
Fiscal year:
2014 (remaining three months) $4,922
2015 19,743